

PUBLIC INTEREST ADVOCACY CENTRE LE CENTRE POUR LA DEFENSE DE L'INTERET PUBLIC

ONE Nicholas Street, Suite 1204, Ottawa, Ontario, Canada K1N 7B7

Tel: (613) 562-4002. Fax: (613) 562-0007. e-mail: piac@piac.ca. http://www.piac.ca

Michael Buonaguro Counsel for VECC (416) 767-1666

November 07, 2011

VIA MAIL and E-MAIL

Ms. Kirsten Walli Board Secretary Ontario Energy Board P.O. Box 2319 2300 Yonge St. Toronto, ON M4P 1E4

Dear Ms. Walli:

Re: Vulnerable Energy Consumers Coalition (VECC)

Submission of VECC Interrogatories EB-2011-0193

Parry Sound Power Corporation

Please find enclosed the interrogatories of VECC in the above-noted proceeding. We have also directed a copy of the same to the Applicant.

Thank you.

Yours truly,

Michael Buonaguro Counsel for VECC

Encl.

cc: Parry Sound Power Corporation

Mr. Miles Thompson, Vice President and General Manager

ONTARIO ENERGY BOARD

IN THE MATTER OF

the Ontario Energy Board Act, 1998, S.O. 1998, c. 15 (Schedule B), as amended;

AND IN THE MATTER OF an Application by
Parry Sound Power Corporation
for an order or orders approving or fixing just and reasonable
distribution rates to be effective January 1, 2012.

Information Requests of the Vulnerable Energy Consumers Coalition (VECC)

Revenue to Cost Ratio Adjustment

VECC Question #1

Reference: 2012 IRM Revenue Cost Ratio Adjustment Workform

- a) Please provide a reference to the evidence in EB-2010-0140 that supports the Revenue Requirement from Rates, \$2,338,885, reported on Sheet 5 (Re-based Revenue from Rates) in the 2012 IRM Revenue Cost Ratio Adjustment Workform.
- b) VECC notes, as did Board Staff, that the Transformer Allowance was input as a negative on Sheet 8, resulting in a higher adjusted volumetric distribution rate for the GS 50 to 4,999 kW customer class, instead of lower.

Please re-do the 2012 IRM Revenue Cost Ratio Adjustment Workform to reflect this correction and any other corrections required as a result of the interrogatory process.